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Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org>

Mtg with JEMBI 
7 mensagens

Elizabeth Oliveras <eoliveras@fhi360.org> 20 de setembro de 2018 às 16:04
Para: lbasu <lbasu@usaid.gov>, Elisio Freitas <efreitas@fhi360.org>
Cc: "Rein, Maria (CDC/CGH/DGHT)" <zsa9@cdc.gov>, Horacio Mondlane <HMondlane@fhi360.org>, Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org>

Hi Lopa,

 

We had a good meeting with JEMBI today. They seemed to think that because of our set up, it should be relatively easy to support us with the
upgrades which is great news. Basically, the plan is:

 

1. FHI will share:
a. A clear explanation of data flow for our two models (district and provincial)
b. List of central servers (district and provincial; district are only in Zambézia—the other provinces have servers)
c. List of sites where we have EPTS and for each:

                                                    i.     Number of site level servers

                                                   ii.     Number of other computers that will need to be reconfigured

d. Our thoughts on how best to do this

 

2. JEMBI will work with us over the next weeks (before mid-October) to develop scripts, document processes to be used during
implementation, do test runs, and develop solutions to any problems that arise. This work will take place in Maputo at the FHI office to
the extent possible. No upgrades can actually happen until after the 15th as we will be reporting. Even that is ambitious from the M&E
side. If we can buy more time, that would be better (we did not discuss that more time would be better in the meeting).

3. Depending on that work, we will jointly determine needs at the provincial level. The actual upgrade process will take place at the
provincial level. JEMBI will be available, if needed, to travel to the provinces to provide support.

4. The aim is to complete the upgrades by 20 December at the latest.

 

Next steps:

1. We will share the above info
2. JEMBI will share a proposed timeline
3. Elisio will meet with JEMBI next Wednesday to ensure that he did not miss any details due to the poor connection

 

Maria and Zainabe, please correct anything that is incorrect in the above.

 

This all sounds great and I hope it will work out as smoothly as the discussion, although based on past experience, we should expect some
issues to arise!

 

Best, E

 

Elizabeth Oliveras, ScD, MSc | Strategic Information Director

Rua Beijo da Mulata nº 59200, Bairro Sommerchield II, Maputo, Mozambique

O: 258 21 24 11 00 | M: 258 82 307 4653

eoliveras@fhi360.org | www.fhi360.org | FHI 360 Facebook

 

Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org> 20 de setembro de 2018 às 16:57
Para: eoliveras@fhi360.org, efreitas@fhi360.org
Cc: HMondlane@fhi360.org, lbasu@usaid.gov, "Rein, Maria (CDC/CGH/DGHT)" <zsa9@cdc.gov>, Alessandro Campione
<alessandro.campione@gmail.com>, Wayne Naidoo <Wayne.Naidoo@jembi.org>, "Paulo Sérgio J. Matsinhe" <paulo@jembi.org>, Michele
Santoro <michele.santoro@jembi.org>
Bcc: Ajeenckya Gadewar <ajeenckyagadewar@gmail.com>, Pinki Meggi <pinki.meggi@jembi.org>, Nathan Floor <nathan@jembi.org>

Thanks for putting this notes together Elizabeth. 

mailto:eoliveras@fhi360.org
http://www.fhi360.org/
https://www.facebook.com/fhi360
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I am Ccing here my team in case they wanna add somethhing.
We will be working on the plan for the next days and next week we will have Elisio and Paulo meeting more technically to ensure it is a good
plan.
 
Appreciatively,
 
Zainabe Dadá
Jembi/UEM-Moasis Program Officer
Office: +258 86 804 9507  | Email: zainabe.dada@jembi.org
Skype: missjennylarouge
www.jembi.org | www.moasis.org.mz
 
[Citação ocultada]

Elizabeth Oliveras <eoliveras@fhi360.org> 20 de setembro de 2018 às 17:02
Para: Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org>, Elisio Freitas <efreitas@fhi360.org>
Cc: Horacio Mondlane <HMondlane@fhi360.org>, lbasu <lbasu@usaid.gov>, "Rein, Maria (CDC/CGH/DGHT)" <zsa9@cdc.gov>, Alessandro
Campione <alessandro.campione@gmail.com>, Wayne Naidoo <Wayne.Naidoo@jembi.org>, "Paulo Sérgio J. Matsinhe" <paulo@jembi.org>,
Michele Santoro <michele.santoro@jembi.org>

Great, thanks. And we will send the required info to you ASAP

 

From: Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org>  
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 4:57 PM 
To: Elizabeth Oliveras <eoliveras@fhi360.org>; Elisio Freitas <efreitas@fhi360.org> 
Cc: Horacio Mondlane <HMondlane@fhi360.org>; lbasu <lbasu@usaid.gov>; Rein, Maria (CDC/CGH/DGHT) <zsa9@cdc.gov>; Alessandro
Campione <alessandro.campione@gmail.com>; Wayne Naidoo <Wayne.Naidoo@jembi.org>; Paulo Sérgio J. Matsinhe <paulo@jembi.org>;
Michele Santoro <michele.santoro@jembi.org> 
Subject: Fwd: Mtg with JEMBI

[Citação ocultada]

Lopa Basu <lbasu@usaid.gov> 20 de setembro de 2018 às 19:42
Para: Elizabeth Oliveras <eoliveras@fhi360.org>
Cc: Argentina Wate <awate@usaid.gov>, Cicero Nhantumbo <cnhantumbo@usaid.gov>, Elisio Freitas <efreitas@fhi360.org>, Ferreira Ferreira
<fferreira@usaid.gov>, Horacio Mondlane <HMondlane@fhi360.org>, Megan Gleason <mgleason@usaid.gov>, Nathaniel Lohman
<nlohman@usaid.gov>, Nidze Guilovica <nguilovica@usaid.gov>, "Rein, Maria (CDC/CGH/DGHT)" <zsa9@cdc.gov>, Seth Greenberg
<sgreenberg@usaid.gov>, Shadit Murargy <smurargy@usaid.gov>, Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org>

Hi Elizabeth:
 
This is great! Many thanks for the update and progress on this
 
We appreciate the JEMBI teams support
 
Lopa
[Citação ocultada]
--  
Lopa Basu
Senior Infectious Disease Team Lead
USAID | Mozambique
Integrated Health Office
Complexo JAT, Rua 1231, No. 41
Office: +258 21 35 2185 | Cell: +258 84 697 9220 | Email: lbasu@usaid.gov 

Alessandro Campione <alessandro.campione@gmail.com> 21 de setembro de 2018 às 07:57
Cc: Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org>, Wayne Naidoo <Wayne.Naidoo@jembi.org>, "Paulo Sérgio J. Matsinhe" <paulo@jembi.org>,
Michele Santoro <michele.santoro@jembi.org>, António Vasco SITÓI <antonio.sitoi@gmail.com>, Marcelino Mugai
<marcelinomugai@gmail.com>, Joao Machiana <joao.machiana@gmail.com>, Paulo Matsinhe <psmatsinhe@gmail.com>, Nathan floor
<nathan.floor@jembi.org>, Ivan Pinto <ivan.pinto99@gmail.com>, Antonio Macheve Maputo <antoniom@jembi.org>

internal (I added some colleagues).
Who will work on this ? Please also add to the general high level plan (shared doc)
ciao
 

Dr. Alessandro Campione 
Programs Director 
Jembi Health Systems - South Africa, MOASIS - Mozambique 
Office SA: +27-21-7010939 Cell SA:  +27-71-4608456, Cell Mozambique: +258-82-8114130, Skype: alessandro.campione 
Mail: alessandro.campione@gmail.com    -----     http://www.jembi.org

[Citação ocultada]

Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org> 21 de setembro de 2018 às 08:19
Para: Alessandro Campione <alessandro.campione@gmail.com>
Cc: Wayne Naidoo <Wayne.Naidoo@jembi.org>, "Paulo Sérgio J. Matsinhe" <paulo@jembi.org>, Michele Santoro <michele.santoro@jembi.org>,
António Vasco SITÓI <antonio.sitoi@gmail.com>, Marcelino Mugai <marcelinomugai@gmail.com>, Joao Machiana <joao.machiana@gmail.com>,

mailto:zainabe.dada@jembi.org
http://www.jembi.org/
http://www.moasis.org.mz/
mailto:zainabe.dada@jembi.org
mailto:eoliveras@fhi360.org
mailto:efreitas@fhi360.org
mailto:HMondlane@fhi360.org
mailto:lbasu@usaid.gov
mailto:zsa9@cdc.gov
mailto:alessandro.campione@gmail.com
mailto:Wayne.Naidoo@jembi.org
mailto:paulo@jembi.org
mailto:michele.santoro@jembi.org
mailto:hawry@usaid.gov
mailto:alessandro.campione@gmail.com
http://www.jembi.org/
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Paulo Matsinhe <psmatsinhe@gmail.com>, Nathan floor <nathan.floor@jembi.org>, Ivan Pinto <ivan.pinto99@gmail.com>, Antonio Macheve
Maputo <antoniom@jembi.org>

I think most the work is already reflectwd on the EPTS plan that we developed just need to ad a few lines for rhe implementation plan.
@Wayne aand Michele what do you think? You wanna make a different plan?
[Citação ocultada]

Michele Santoro <michele.santoro@jembi.org> 21 de setembro de 2018 às 12:34
Para: Zainabe Dada <zainabe.dada@jembi.org>
Cc: Alessandro Campione <alessandro.campione@gmail.com>, Wayne Naidoo <Wayne.Naidoo@jembi.org>, "Paulo Sérgio J. Matsinhe"
<paulo@jembi.org>, "António V. Sitói" <antonio.sitoi@gmail.com>, marcelino mugai <marcelinomugai@gmail.com>, Joao Machiana
<joao.machiana@gmail.com>, "Paulo Sérgio J. Matsinhe" <psmatsinhe@gmail.com>, nathan.floor@jembi.org, Ivan Pinto
<ivan.pinto99@gmail.com>, Antonio Macheve <antoniom@jembi.org>

At the momento we can make some rough estimates as we didn't receive yet the detailed information on sites from FHI as well as we don't
have clear yet what are going to be the practical modalities of implementation of the FHI upgrade (how many "groups" of computers to be
configured at the same time, where and when this is going to happen etc..).
I will include some information in the high level plan.
 
 
Michele Santoro 
Systems Implementation, M&E 
Jembi Health Systems - MOASIS, Mozambique 
Cell: +258-84-3586630, Skype: michele.santoro 
Mail: michele.santoro@jembi.org  -- http://www.jembi.org -- http://www.moasis.org.mz 
 
[Citação ocultada]

mailto:alessandro.campione@gmail.com
http://jembi.org/
http://www.jembi.org/
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